900274591 12/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/10/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epic Energy Resources, LLC		107/10/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epic Integrated Services, LLC		
Street Address:	0330-DD Lake Road		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4026431	EPIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6502515002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5027

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

2475 Hanover Street Address Line 2:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011958/1057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcela Robledo

REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK 900274591

Signature:	/mr/
Date:	12/13/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=EpicEnergyMerger#page1.tif source=EpicEnergyMerger#page2.tif source=EpicEnergyMerger#page3.tif source=EpicEnergyMerger#page4.tif source=EpicEnergyMerger#page5.tif source=EpicEnergyMerger#page6.tif	

Form 622

(Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697

Austin, TX 78711-3697

512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions



Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 1 0 2013

Corporations Section

Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Party 1					
Epic Energy Resources,	LLC				
Name of Organization	limited liabil	onal form (e.g., for-profit corp	oration)	s organized under the la	ws of
TX		The file num	ber, if any, is		
State Country Its principal place of bu				Texas Secretary of State file nun Houston City	TX
The organization w	.,	merger 🔀 Th		will not survive the me	
The plan of merger	amends the n	ame of the organizat	ion. The new	name is set forth below	√.
		Name as Amende	đ		
Party 2				•	
Epic Integrated Services	s, LLC				
Name of Organization The organization is a	limited liab	lity company ional form (e.g., for-profit corp		s organized under the la	iws of
TX ·		The file num	ber, if any, is	801553086	
State Country		ago rara I dan Dan d		Texas Secretary of State file nu Houston	mber TX
Its principal place of bu		330-DD Lake Road		City	State
The organization w				will not survive the me	erger.
The plan of merger	amends the n	ame of the organizat	tion. The new	name is set forth below	٧.
		Name as Amende	d .		
Party 3	•				
Name of Organization	•		ī+ i	s organized under the la	aws of
The organization is a	Specify organizat	ional form (e.g., for-profit corp		o organizoo undor mo i	
				•	• ;

Form 622

5

The file number, if any, is				
State Country Its principal place of business is				
Address City State The organization will survive the merger. The organization will not survive the merger.				
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.				
Name as Amended				
Plan of Merger				
The plan of merger is attached. If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.				
Alternative Statements				
In lieu of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that:				
1. A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.				
2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.				
Complete item 3B if the merger effected changes to the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity.				
 3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger. 3B. The plan of merger effected changes or amendments to the certificate of formation of: 				
Name of filling entity effecting amendments The changes or amendments to the filling entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below. Amendment Text Area				
Amendineni Texi Area				
4. Organizations Created by Merger The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.				

б

Form 622

Name of New Organization 1		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 2		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 3		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Bushiess Address	City		State Zip
Approval of the	Plan of M	erger	
The plan of merger has been approved as required b organization that is a party to the merger and by the	y the laws governing	of the jurisdict documents of	ion of formation of each those organizations.
The approval of the owners or members of		Name of dome	stic entity
was not required by the provisions of the BOC.	•		,
Effectiveness of Filin	ıg (Select eith	er A, B, or C.)	
A. M This document becomes effective when the d state.	locument is	s accepted and	filed by the secretary of
B. This document becomes effective at a later dathe date of signing. The delayed effective date is:	ate, which	is not more tha	n ninety (90) days from
C. This document takes effect on the occurrence passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signi		are event or fac	t, other than the
The following event or fact will cause the documen		fect in the man	ner described below:
· ·			,
Tax Cer	rtificate		
Attached hereto is a certificate from the comp 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-surviv			that all taxes under title
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, one or organizations will be liable for the payment of	more of t	he surviving, a red franchise ta	equiring or newly created xes.

7

Forn: 622

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.

Date:	June 26, 2013		·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Epic Energy Resources, LLC	
			Merging Entity Name	
			MI	
			Signature of authorized person (see instructions)	
			Manager Carnrite Consolidated Business Enterpris	es, Ltd, Alan G, Carnrile
		,	Printed or typed name of authorized person	General Partne
		•	Epic Integrated Services, LLC	
			Merging Entity Name	\
			Signature of authorized person (see instructions)	
			Manager Camrite Consolidated Business Enterprise	s, Ltd. Alan G. Carnrite
	1		Printed or typed name of authorized person	General Partner
			Merging Entity Name	A. Milyaria
	•			
			Signature of authorized person (see instructions)	

Printed or typed name of authorized person

Form 622

8



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for Epic Integrated Services, LLC (file number 801553086), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on February 20, 2012.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that a diligent search of the records of this office reveals that the following described documents are on file as of this date for such entity:

Certificate of Formation
Certificate of Merger
Change of Registered Agent/Office
Certificate of Merger
Change of Name or Address by Registered Agent
Public Information Report (PIR)

February 20, 2012 April 25, 2012 April 16, 2013 July 10, 2013 December 02, 2013 December 31, 2013

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on December 10, 2013.



O Dan

John Steen Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Simona Dehoyoz Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10250 Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 519197170005

U.S. Trademark Schedule

TITLE	REG. NO./APP. NO.	
EPIC	4026431	

RECORDED: 12/13/2013